
February 20, 2026

ADDENDUM 1 – JOB 23772

TO: All prospective bidders on Project SS-5-085(086)012, Job No. 23772 scheduled for the February 27, 
2026 bid opening.

This addendum has been issued for the above referenced Job, Please see the attached summary from Jason 
Thorenson, P.E. dated February 20, 2026 for an explanation of changes.

This addendum is to be incorporated into the bidder’s proposal for this project. If there are bid item changes the 
AASHTOWare Project Bids files should be updated by downloading the addendum file from the Bid Express 
on-line bidding exchange at http://www.bidx.com/ and load it into the AASHTOWare Project Bids program.

PHILLIP MURDOFF, P.E. – CONSTRUCTION SERVICES ENGINEER
80: jwj
Enclosure
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PLAN ADDENDUM SUMMARY AND APPROVAL 
 

PROJECT INFORMATION 
Date: 2-19-2026  Project: SS-5-085(086)012 PCN: 23772 

Lead Designer: Dustin Wing Technical Support: NA 

Bid Opening Date: 2-27-2026 Job Number: 23772 Addendum Number: 1 
 
 

PLAN SHEET CHANGES 
Section Sheet(s) Description 

8 2 Revised quantity for bid item 612 0116 Reinforcing Steel-Grade 60-Epoxy Coated. 

170 4 Revised quantity for bid item 612 0116 Reinforcing Steel-Grade 60-Epoxy Coated. 

170 12 Corrected error in the pier reinforcing steel quantity. 

170 22 Revised estimated material quantity for sleeper slab reinforcing from 708 lbs to 
819 lbs. 

170 25 Revised “c” dimension for Sleeper Slab bar 5XC900 from 1’-8” to 3’-6”. 
 
 

BID ITEMS CHANGES 

Spec Code Description Unit Previous 
Quantity 

Revised 
Quantity 

612 0116 REINFORCING STEEL-GRADE 60-EPOXY COATED LBS 59,206 65,164 
      
      
      

 
APPROVAL 
 
________________________________     _________ 
Jason Thorenson, P.E. – Bridge Engineer           Date 
 
 

2/20/26
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CONTRACT BOND                                     1.001 103 0100 L SUM

REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE                              1.002 202 0105 L SUM

REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT                               354.003 202 0136 TON  

REMOVE EXISTING FENCE                             1,630.004 202 0312 LF   

REMOVAL OF TEMPORARY BYPASS                       1.005 202 0350 EA   

COMMON EXCAVATION-TYPE B                          93.006 203 0102 CY   

TOPSOIL                                           2,854.007 203 0109 CY   

BORROW-EXCAVATION                                 9,249.008 203 0140 CY   

CLASS 1 EXCAVATION                                1.009 210 0099 L SUM

CLASS 2 EXCAVATION                                1.010 210 0111 L SUM

CHANNEL EXCAVATION                                1.011 210 0127 L SUM

FOUNDATION PREPARATION                            1.012 210 0201 EA   

WATER                                             195.013 216 0100 M GAL

RESHAPING CONNECTION                              1.014 230 0104 EA   

SEEDING CLASS II                                  5004.015 251 0200 ACRE 

TEMPORARY COVER CROP                              6003.016 251 2000 ACRE 
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SOIL STABILIZER                                   6003.017 253 0051 ACRE 

HYDRAULIC MULCH                                   4004.018 253 0201 ACRE 

ECB TYPE 2                                        516.019 255 0102 SY   

TRM TYPE 1                                        128.020 255 0201 SY   

RIPRAP GRADE II                                   1,405.021 256 0200 CY   

REMOVE AND REPLACE RIPRAP                         129.022 256 0701 CY   

SILT FENCE                                        1,248.023 260 0300 LF   

REMOVE SILT FENCE                                 1,248.024 260 0301 LF   

FIBER ROLLS 12IN                                  4,035.025 261 0112 LF   

REMOVE FIBER ROLLS 12IN                           1,027.026 261 0113 LF   

FLOTATION SILT CURTAIN                            60.027 262 0100 LF   

REMOVE FLOTATION SILT CURTAIN                     60.028 262 0101 LF   

SALVAGED BASE COURSE                              240.029 302 0101 CY   

AGGREGATE BASE COURSE CL 5                        969.030 302 0120 TON  

AGGREGATE BASE COURSE CL 13                       2,854.031 302 0160 TON  

CLEAN ROCK                                        792.032 302 2000 TON  
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FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION                            2,823.033 306 0510 SY   

TACK COAT                                         409.034 401 0050 GAL  

PRIME COAT                                        612.035 401 0060 GAL  

MILLING PAVEMENT SURFACE                          2,140.036 411 0105 SY   

SUPERPAVE FAA 45                                  1,246.037 430 0045 TON  

CORED SAMPLE                                      19.038 430 1000 EA   

PG 58H-34 ASPHALT CEMENT                          74.039 430 5818 TON  

BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE CONCRETE                      400200.040 602 0500 CY   

BRIDGE DECK CONCRETE                              400225.041 602 0510 CY   

BRIDGE BARRIER CONCRETE                           20045.042 602 0520 CY   

CONCRETE BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB                     200191.043 602 1133 SY   

PENETRATING WATER REPELLENT TREATMENT             612.044 602 1250 SY   

PRESTRESSED BOX BEAM-21IN                         825.045 604 9600 LF   

REINFORCING STEEL-GRADE 60-EPOXY COATED           65,164.046 612 0116 LBS  

STRUCTURAL STEEL                                  1,016.047 616 0360 LBS  

STEEL PILING HP 10 X 42                           360.048 622 0020 LF   
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STEEL PILING HP 14 X 73                           540.049 622 0060 LF   

DYNAMIC PILE TEST                                 4.050 622 7001 EA   

MOBILIZATION                                      1.051 702 0100 L SUM

FLAGGING                                          300.052 704 0100 MHR  

TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS                             1,674.053 704 1000 UNIT 

PORTABLE RUMBLE STRIPS                            2.054 704 1048 EA   

TYPE III BARRICADE                                8.055 704 1052 EA   

DELINEATOR DRUMS                                  31.056 704 1060 EA   

TUBULAR MARKERS                                   12.057 704 1067 EA   

VERTICAL PANELS-BACK TO BACK                      73.058 704 1081 EA   

OBLITERATION OF PAVEMENT MARKING                  1,349.059 704 1500 SF   

FIELD OFFICE                                      1.060 706 0400 EA   

AGGREGATE LABORATORY                              1.061 706 0500 EA   

BITUMINOUS LABORATORY                             1.062 706 0550 EA   

CONTRACTOR'S LABORATORY                           1.063 706 0600 EA   

GEOSYNTHETIC MATERIAL TYPE RR                     1,815.064 709 0155 SY   
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GEOSYNTHETIC MATERIAL TYPE S1                     435.065 709 0161 SY   

PIPE CONDUIT 24IN-APPROACH                        290.066 714 4106 LF   

PIPE CONDUIT ARCH 66IN X 51IN-APPROACH            380.067 714 4234 LF   

RIGHT OF WAY MARKERS                              3.068 720 0110 EA   

IRON PIN R/W MONUMENTS                            3.069 720 0130 EA   

CURB & GUTTER-TYPE 1 SPECIAL                      52.070 748 0141 LF   

FENCE WOVEN WIRE                                  1,530.071 752 0700 LF   

TEMPORARY FENCE                                   2,036.072 752 0905 LF   

CORNER ASSEMBLY-WOOD POST                         5.073 752 2995 EA   

SINUSOIDAL RUMBLE STRIP - ASPHALT SHOULDER        466.074 760 0025 MILE 

SINUSOIDAL RUMBLE STRIP - ASPHALT CENTERLINE      233.075 760 0027 MILE 

SHORT TERM 6IN LINE-TYPE R                        452.076 762 0422 LF   

PVMT MK PAINTED 6IN LINE                          4,684.077 762 1106 LF   

W-BEAM GUARDRAIL                                  333.078 764 0131 LF   

W-BEAM GUARDRAIL END TERMINAL                     4.079 764 0145 EA   

REMOVE W-BEAM GUARDRAIL & POSTS                   433.080 764 0151 LF   



Spec
No.

Amount
Description Unit

Approx.
Quantity

Unit Price

$$$$$ 000 $$$$$ 00

PROPOSAL FORM
North Dakota Department of Transportation 10  of 12

2/19/2026

February 27, 2026BID OPENING:

Code
No.

Bidder must type or neatly print unit prices in numerals, make extensions for each item, and 
total.  Do not carry unit prices further than three (3) decimal places.

Item
No.

Project: SS-5-085(086)012 (PCN-23772)

Rev: BID ITEMS

23772
Page
Job

REMOVE END TREATMENT & TRANSITION                 4.081 764 2081 EA   

TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION                        1.082 900 1000 EA   

BRIDGE BENCH MARKS                                1.083 930 3000 SET  

ELASTOMERIC BEARING PAD                           68.084 930 8600 SF   

CONCRETE SLEEPER SLAB                             2.085 930 8670 EA   

POLYURETHANE FOAM JOINT SEAL                      82.086 930 8850 LF   

ABUTMENT UNDERDRAIN SYSTEM                        2.087 930 9537 EA   

TOTAL SUM BID 
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                                                                                                                                                        SS-5-085(086)012                   2

                                                                                                                                                                          REVISED 02/19/2026

                   SPEC CODE ITEM DESCRIPTION                                   UNIT    MAINLINE                                                                                     TOTAL
                   ---- ---- ----------------                                   ----    ------------                                                                                 -----

                   401  0050 TACK COAT                                          GAL          409                                                                                       409

                   401  0060 PRIME COAT                                         GAL          612                                                                                       612

                   411  0105 MILLING PAVEMENT SURFACE                           SY         2,140                                                                                     2,140

                   430  0045 SUPERPAVE FAA 45                                   TON        1,246                                                                                     1,246

                   430  1000 CORED SAMPLE                                       EA            19                                                                                        19

                   430  5818 PG 58H-34 ASPHALT CEMENT                           TON           74                                                                                        74

                   602  0500 BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE CONCRETE                       CY           200.4                                                                                     200.4

                   602  0510 BRIDGE DECK CONCRETE                               CY           225.4                                                                                     225.4

                   602  0520 BRIDGE BARRIER CONCRETE                            CY            45.2                                                                                      45.2

                   602  1133 CONCRETE BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB                      SY           191.2                                                                                     191.2

                   602  1250 PENETRATING WATER REPELLENT TREATMENT              SY           612                                                                                       612

                   604  9600 PRESTRESSED BOX BEAM-21IN                          LF           825                                                                                       825

                   612  0116 REINFORCING STEEL-GRADE 60-EPOXY COATED            LBS       65,164                                                                                    65,164

                   616  0360 STRUCTURAL STEEL                                   LBS        1,016                                                                                     1,016

                   622  0020 STEEL PILING HP 10 X 42                            LF           360                                                                                       360

                   622  0060 STEEL PILING HP 14 X 73                            LF           540                                                                                       540

                   622  7001 DYNAMIC PILE TEST                                  EA             4                                                                                         4

                   702  0100 MOBILIZATION                                       L SUM          1                                                                                         1

                   704  0100 FLAGGING                                           MHR          300                                                                                       300

                   704  1000 TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS                              UNIT       1,674                                                                                     1,674

                   704  1048 PORTABLE RUMBLE STRIPS                             EA             2                                                                                         2

                   704  1052 TYPE III BARRICADE                                 EA             8                                                                                         8

                   704  1060 DELINEATOR DRUMS                                   EA            31                                                                                        31

                   704  1067 TUBULAR MARKERS                                    EA            12                                                                                        12

                   704  1081 VERTICAL PANELS-BACK TO BACK                       EA            73                                                                                        73

                   704  1500 OBLITERATION OF PAVEMENT MARKING                   SF         1,349                                                                                     1,349

                   706  0400 FIELD OFFICE                                       EA             1                                                                                         1

                   706  0500 AGGREGATE LABORATORY                               EA             1                                                                                         1

                   706  0550 BITUMINOUS LABORATORY                              EA             1                                                                                         1

                   706  0600 CONTRACTOR'S LABORATORY                            EA             1                                                                                         1

                   709  0155 GEOSYNTHETIC MATERIAL TYPE RR                      SY         1,815                                                                                     1,815

                   709  0161 GEOSYNTHETIC MATERIAL TYPE S1                      SY           435                                                                                       435

                   714  4106 PIPE CONDUIT 24IN-APPROACH                         LF           290                                                                                       290

 
                   ESTIMATE NUMBER: 24695   ESTIMATE TYPE: FINAL FINALIZED: Y RUN DATE: 02/19/2026 TIME: 16:32:41
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